
 

 
COLLEGE CALENDAR 
2025-2026 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025-2026 
DATE EVENT 
Tuesday 26th August – 28th August 2025 ENROLMENT 
Wednesday 3rd September 2025 U6 TIMETABLED LESSONS BEGIN  
Friday 5th September 2025 L6 STUDENT INDUCTION  
Friday 5th September 2025 U6 STUDY DAY 
Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 HALF TERM 
Monday 24th November – Wednesday 26th November STUDY DAYS (COLLEGE CLOSED) 
Friday 19th December 2025 COLLEGE CLOSES: END OF TERM 

 

SPRING TERM 2025-2026 
DATE EVENT 
Monday 5th January 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 
Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2025 HALF TERM 
Thursday 2nd April 2026 COLLEGE CLOSES: END OF TERM 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025-2026 
DATE EVENT 
Monday 20th April 2026 STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE 
Monday 4th May 2026 MAY BANK HOLIDAY 
Friday 8th May 2026 U6 LAST DAY  
Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May HALF TERM 
Tuesday 30th June 2026 L6 LAST DAY 
Friday 10th July 2026 COLLEGE CLOSES: END OF TERM 

 

REMOTE PARENTS’ EVENINGS 2025-2026 
DATE EVENT 
Thursday 13th & Wednesday 19th November 2025 UPPER SIXTH 
Thursday 23rd & Wednesday 29th April 2026 LOWER SIXTH 

 


